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Athletics Association of Barbados - 1/20/2018

January Classic 2018
National Stadium, Waterford, St. Michael

Performance List

Event  1   Women 1500 Meter Run Open (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 1:42 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 17151 Farmer, Anika _________1
Elite NT 13163 Haynes, Layla _________2
Elite NT 17160 Moore, Charissa _________3
Elite NT 16179 Shurland, Christian _________4

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 18233 Douglas, Kara _________1

Event  2   Men 1500 Meter Run Open (8)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 1:50 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 16198 Alleyne, Trevair _________1
CPS NT 15193 Maxwell, R'Mario _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 17167 Dawson, Daemon _________1
Elite NT 17166 Goddard-Mccarthy, Nathan _________2
Elite NT 22153 Hunte, Joshua _________3
Elite NT 19150 Jones, Jonathan _________4
Elite NT 16168 Stuart, Micah _________5
Elite NT 19159 Williams, Rio _________6

Event  4   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles .838m Under 17 (8)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:20 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite NT 16158 Antoine, Tyal _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1654 Callender, Jaden _________1
RS NT 1675 Jordan, Thierry _________2
RS NT 1573 Turney, Haile -emmanuel _________3
RS NT 1644 Williams, Shem _________4

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 16213 Neblett, Shaquan _________1
SGSS NT 15209 O'Neale, Jonathan _________2
SGSS NT 15227 Sargeant, Natahri _________3

Event  6   Boys 400 Meter Hurdles .914m Under 20 (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:30 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 17186 Bishop, Tafari _________1
Elite NT 18152 Griffith, Rasheeme _________2

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 18234 Burrowes, Yannick _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1928 Callender, Akem _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 17205 Franklyn, Shajahri _________1

Event  7   Women 400 Meter Hurdles .762m Open (6)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:10 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 17190 Battershield, Tamia _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 15124 Blackman, Anika _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS NT 15204 Belle, Zadana _________1
SGSS NT 17207 Haynes D, Dana _________2
SGSS NT 15221 Rowe, Mya _________3
SGSS NT 17210 Tayliam C, Christina _________4

Event  9   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13 (12)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:45 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT  9257 Maloney, Ri-Anna _________1
B C Trac NT 10258 Mitcham, Relissa _________2

High Performance Programme
HPP NT  9235 Mascoll, Alexus _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 11119 Ellis, Zuri _________1
PRO NT 12127 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny _________2
PRO NT 12130 Hunte, Shania _________3
PRO NT  9118 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________4
PRO NT 10128 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________5
PRO NT 11120 Williams, Zarina _________6

Rising Stars
RS NT 1256 Lewis, Dania _________1
RS NT 1076 Mainarde, Arya _________2
RS NT 1262 Thorpe, Chantony _________3

Event  10   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13 (12)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:50 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT  7262 Bryan-Cadogan, Tevez _________1
B C Trac NT 12267 Edwads, Jaden _________2
B C Trac NT  7265 Kellman, Ryo _________3
B C Trac NT  9266 Nurse, Xavier _________4

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 1218 Edwards, Adriano _________1
Pegasus NT 1220 Howell, Donnico _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT  9132 Allman, Stephen _________1
PRO NT 10122 Brown, Lamari _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1172 Gill, Ephraim _________1
RS NT 1061 Haynes, Ethan _________2
RS NT 1036 Knight, Zavier _________3
RS NT 1167 Trotman, Ashan _________4
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Event  11   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (21)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:55 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School...(Event  11   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (21))

CPS NT 14194 Browne, Eboni _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 14162 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
Elite NT 14178 Chandler, Destany _________2
Elite NT 13177 Dates, Ryah _________3
Elite NT 13173 Niles, Kishawna _________4
Elite NT 14154 Stewart, Tiara _________5
Elite NT 13164 Walrond, Tionce _________6

Harrison College
Kolij NT 14246 Kirnon, Amani _________1

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 1410 Bradshaw, Netonya _________1
Pegasus NT 1317 Browne, Nya _________2
Pegasus NT 1415 Martindale, Khristel _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 13117 Gittens, Danica _________1
PRO NT 13123 Price, elvisha _________2
PRO NT 14129 Solomon, Jada _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 14111 Feliciano, Skye _________1
QL NT 13103 Leacock, Liana _________2
QL NT 1498 Yearwood, Gabriela _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 14223 Auguste, Tricia _________1
SGSS NT 14214 Phillips, Gagae-Lava _________2
SGSS NT 13220 Roachford, Danika _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 13280 Nurse, Azariah _________1

Event  12   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (18)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:00 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 13263 Cato, Josiah _________1
B C Trac NT 13254 Green, Jayden _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 14175 Hutson, Kobe _________1
Elite NT 14172 Watson, Christopher _________2

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 14231 Massiah, Celeb _________1

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 1322 Squires, Ethan _________1

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM NT 14139 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario _________1
PM NT 14141 Nelson-Turton, Darrion _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 13121 Thiery, Alleyne _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 13203 Adams, Dashonn _________1
SGSS NT 14218 Boyce, Darius _________2
SGSS NT 14225 Gill, Jamarco _________3
SGSS NT 14206 Harding, Elisha _________4
SGSS NT 13219 Reid, Korey _________5
SGSS NT 14222 Sobers, Hakeem _________6
SGSS NT 14228 Waldron, Tre _________7

Velocity Management
VM NT 14270 Vaughan, Ashem _________1
VM NT 13278 Wallace, Aidan _________2

Event  15   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 17 (11)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:10 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 16161 Forde, Khalfan _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Pegasus NT 1514 Haynes, Daquan _________1
Pegasus NT 1516 Thornhill, Joshua _________2

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM NT 15137 Bynoe, Malcolm _________1
PM NT 16134 Daniel, Chequayne _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1686 Bruce, Terrico _________1
QL NT 1687 Clarke, Darian _________2
QL NT 1697 Peters, Nicholai _________3
QL NT 15105 Roett, Nathan _________4

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 16217 Best, Jason _________1
SGSS NT 15227 Sargeant, Natahri _________2

Event  17   Women 100 Meter Dash Open (24)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:20 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 15169 Fagan, Rickyla _________1
Elite NT 16156 Holder, Reanna _________2

Harrison College
Kolij NT 16247 Kirnon, Kayla _________1

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 16245 Clarke, Dacia _________1
HPP NT 16238 Hinds, Tia _________2
HPP NT 16237 Russell, Saydiah _________3

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM NT 15135 Griffith, Karimah _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 16126 Brewster, Adeyah _________1
PRO NT 16115 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________2
PRO NT 15116 Newton, Sara _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1595 Boyce, Rhema _________1
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Quantum Leap...(Event  17   Women 100 Meter Dash Open (24))
QL NT 1891 Greenidge, Xhane _________2
QL NT 1692 Haddock, Leilani _________3
QL NT 16100 Kelly, Kellisa _________4

Rising Stars
RS NT 1546 Greaves, Vanessa _________1
RS NT 1535 Knight, Zaria _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 15285 Archer, Kamani _________1
VM NT 16287 Belle, Sarah _________2
VM NT 18284 Connell, Hannah _________3
VM NT 18289 Grimes-Perch, Chara _________4
VM NT 19288 Inniss, Tamika _________5
VM NT 18282 Lafond, Dominique _________6
VM NT 16286 Padmore, Rishaunna _________7
VM NT 16283 Wood, Dominique _________8

Event  18   Men 100 Meter Dash Open (14)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:30 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 20170 Briggs, Kevin _________1
High Performance Programme

HPP NT 19240 Gittens, Micaiah _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 18114 Howard, Renaldo _________1
Unattached

UNA NT 213 Auguste, Rashaun _________1
UNA NT 181 Clarke, Matthew _________2
UNA NT 195 Edwards, Seth _________3
Una NT 19145 Greaves, Anderson _________4
UNA NT 202 Griffith, Reco _________5
UNA NT 196 Kellman, Shashamani _________6

Velocity Management
VM NT 17275 Bascom, Raekon _________1
VM NT 18276 Smith, Tremaine _________2
VM NT 15269 Spencer, Aren _________3
VM NT 18279 Thompson, Nathan _________4
VM NT 17273 Trotman, Laquan _________5

Event  19   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13 (14)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 12260 Rouse, Serena _________1
High Performance Programme

HPP NT 11244 Clarke, Nitara _________1
Princess Margaret Sec School

PM NT 12142 Herbert, Amirah _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 11119 Ellis, Zuri _________1
PRO NT 12127 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny _________2
PRO NT 12130 Hunte, Shania _________3
PRO NT  9118 Orford, Kiami-Rae _________4

PRO NT 10128 Scantlebury, Shaziya _________5
PRO NT 11120 Williams, Zarina _________6

Quantum Leap
QL NT 12106 Holford, Jahzara _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1125 Applewhite, Tania _________1
RS NT 1126 Applewhite, Tia _________2
RS NT 1241 Spencer-Layne, Skye _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 12229 Barker, Kiara _________1

Event  20   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13 (6)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:52 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 12250 Barker, Ratanang _________1
High Performance Programme

HPP NT 11232 Massiah, Aaron _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Pegasus NT 1218 Edwards, Adriano _________1
Pegasus NT 1220 Howell, Donnico _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT  9132 Allman, Stephen _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1268 Toppin, Sean _________1

Event  21   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (23)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 4:02 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 13253 Green, Alisha _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 14194 Browne, Eboni _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 14162 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
Elite NT 13163 Haynes, Layla _________2
Elite NT 14154 Stewart, Tiara _________3
Elite NT 13164 Walrond, Tionce _________4

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 1317 Browne, Nya _________1
Pegasus NT 1415 Martindale, Khristel _________2

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM NT 14143 Cheltenham, Joyce-Ann _________1
PM NT 13140 Harvey, Juanita _________2
PM NT 13144 Norville, Sherelle _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 13117 Gittens, Danica _________1
PRO NT 13123 Price, elvisha _________2
PRO NT 14129 Solomon, Jada _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 13110 Thomas, Shania _________1
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Rising Stars...(Event  21   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (23))
RS NT 1324 Applewhaite, Tianna _________1
RS NT 1369 Barrow, Rashida _________2
RS NT 1450 Haynes, Dania _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 14223 Auguste, Tricia _________1
SGSS NT 13220 Roachford, Danika _________2
SGSS NT 13230 Soleyn, Ariel _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 14281 Leslie, Celina _________1

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 1485 McCarthy, Stelicia _________1

Event  22   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (29)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 4:12 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 13263 Cato, Josiah _________1
B C Trac NT 13254 Green, Jayden _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 14165 Armstrong, Jahleel _________1
Elite NT 14176 Dates, Ramiro _________2
Elite NT 14175 Hutson, Kobe _________3

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 148 Bentham, Shakobe _________1
Pegasus NT 1412 Clarke, John _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 14133 Allman, Andrew _________1
PRO NT 13125 Newton, Josh _________2
PRO NT 13121 Thiery, Alleyne _________3

Quantum Leap
QL NT 13108 Dottin, Joshua _________1
QL NT 1399 Parris, Josiah _________2

Rising Stars
RS NT 1445 Brathwaite, Aaron _________1
RS NT 1460 Downes, Brandon _________2
RS NT 1455 Johnson, Davon _________3
RS NT 1451 Johnson, Jonathan _________4
RS NT 1438 Pearce, Jadon _________5
RS NT 1442 Thomas, Delano _________6
RS NT 1459 Wilkinson, Raekwon _________7

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 14216 Barker, Ramario _________1
SGSS NT 13211 Belle, Zidane _________2
SGSS NT 14218 Boyce, Darius _________3
SGSS NT 14225 Gill, Jamarco _________4
SGSS NT 14206 Harding, Elisha _________5
SGSS NT 14212 John, Simon _________6
SGSS NT 13219 Reid, Korey _________7
SGSS NT 13226 Roach, Laquan _________8
SGSS NT 14228 Waldron, Tre _________9

Velocity Management
VM NT 14277 Hinds, Stephon _________1

Event  24   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 17 (19)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 4:25 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 16255 John, Omari _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 15183 Bailey, Darian _________1
Elite NT 15157 Clarke, Daquan _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 1513 Collymore, Kemar _________1

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM NT 14138 Jones, Josiah _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1686 Bruce, Terrico _________1
QL NT 1687 Clarke, Darian _________2
QL NT 1690 Gale, Kyle _________3
QL NT 1697 Peters, Nicholai _________4
QL NT 15105 Roett, Nathan _________5

Rising Stars
RS NT 1527 Cadogan, Marquez _________1
RS NT 1532 Hoyte, Savion _________2
RS NT 1557 Linton, Mario _________3
RS NT 16290 Pilgrim, Alexander _________4
RS NT 1539 Rudder, Nathaniel _________5
RS NT 1547 Worrell, Jadeo _________6

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 16217 Best, Jason _________1
SGSS NT 15208 Lovell, Tristan _________2
SGSS NT 15209 O'Neale, Jonathan _________3

Event  25   Women 400 Meter Dash Open (21)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 4:35 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 16251 Denny, Jaliyah _________1
B C Trac NT 16259 Olutayo, Priye _________2

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS NT 15192 Bend, Abrianne _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 16185 Alleyne, Alisa _________1
Elite NT 15155 Chase, Charia _________2
Elite NT 14174 Cummins, Kayla _________3
Elite NT 17151 Farmer, Anika _________4
Elite NT 15182 Mayers, Abbygaile _________5
Elite NT 17160 Moore, Charissa _________6
Elite NT 16179 Shurland, Christian _________7

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 17239 Bynoe-Forde, Afraka _________1
HPP NT 14236 Worrell, Shadae _________2
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Pegasus Training Program...(Event  25   Women 400 Meter Dash Open (21))
Pegasus NT 159 Boyce, Vasia _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15124 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO NT 16115 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16109 Foster, Asia _________1
QL NT 20101 Gibson, Laneekwa _________2
QL NT 2093 Hoyte, Jaria _________3
QL NT 17104 Hoyte, Rhea _________4

Rising Stars
RS NT 19291 Odaine, Shemia _________1

The St. Michael School
SMS NT 16112 Foster, Asia _________1

Event  26   Men 400 Meter Dash Open (24)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 4:45 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 17261 Scantlebury, Tyreke _________1
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 22201 Alleyne, Darian _________1
BDF NT 18200 Rock, Ronaldo _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 20170 Briggs, Kevin _________1
Elite NT 18184 Bushell, Darian _________2
Elite NT 17181 Thornhill, Nathan _________3

High Performance Programme
HPP NT 18241 Holdipp, Taryn _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18114 Howard, Renaldo _________1

Quantum Leap
QL NT 2688 Deshong, Nicholas _________1
QL NT 2096 Harris, Daeandre _________2
QL NT 19102 Hoyte, Brendon _________3

Rising Stars
RS NT 1829 Callender, Ondre _________1
RS NT 1770 Clarke, Davion _________2
RS NT 1731 Griffith, Tajiri _________3
RS NT 1833 Hoyte-Small, Antoni _________4
RS NT 1964 Layne, Kadeem _________5
RS NT 1737 Patrick, Michael _________6
RS NT 1974 Ross, Kashief _________7

Unattached
UNA NT 194 Atkins, Josiah _________1
UNA NT 195 Edwards, Seth _________2
UNA NT 202 Griffith, Reco _________3

Velocity Management
VM NT 18274 Elliott, Mario _________1
VM NT 17271 Estwick, Jumulah _________2
VM NT 20272 Greene, Justin _________3

Event  27   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles .762m Under 17 (10)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:05 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 15197 Cox, Zada _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 15124 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO NT 16126 Brewster, Adeyah _________2
PRO NT 16115 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________3
PRO NT 15116 Newton, Sara _________4

Rising Stars
RS NT 1549 Addison, Vivica _________1
RS NT 1640 Small, Acacia _________2
RS NT 1552 Yarde, Satera _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 15204 Belle, Zadana _________1
SGSS NT 15221 Rowe, Mya _________2

Event  28   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles .838m Under 17 (9)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:25 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 16158 Antoine, Tyal _________1
Pegasus Training Program

Pegasus NT 1514 Haynes, Daquan _________1
Rising Stars

RS NT 1654 Callender, Jaden _________1
RS NT 1675 Jordan, Thierry _________2
RS NT 1573 Turney, Haile -emmanuel _________3
RS NT 1571 Wiggins, Laquon _________4
RS NT 1547 Worrell, Jadeo _________5

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 16213 Neblett, Shaquan _________1
SGSS NT 15227 Sargeant, Natahri _________2

Event  30   Boys 110 Meter Hurdles .991m Under 20 (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:35 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 17188 Hunte, Tyreke _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 18131 Moore, Shaka _________1
Quantum Leap

QL NT 1889 Fergusson, Nathan _________1

Event  31   Women 100 Meter Hurdles .838m Open (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:15 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 17180 Johnson, Selena _________1
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Rising Stars...(Event  31   Women 100 Meter Hurdles .838m Open (5))
RS NT 1830 Chadderton, Azriel _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 17207 Haynes D, Dana _________1
SGSS NT 17210 Tayliam C, Christina _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 16287 Belle, Sarah _________1

Event  32   Men 110 Meter Hurdles 1.067m Open (1)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:45 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

PRO NT 21113 Joseph, Kemal _________1

Event  33   Girls 800 Meter Run Juniors (8)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:00 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
High Performance Programme

HPP NT 14243 Douglas, Kandi _________1
Princess Margaret Sec School

PM NT 14143 Cheltenham, Joyce-Ann _________1
PM NT 13140 Harvey, Juanita _________2
PM NT 12142 Herbert, Amirah _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 13123 Price, elvisha _________1
PRO NT 14129 Solomon, Jada _________2

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 12229 Barker, Kiara _________1
SGSS NT 13230 Soleyn, Ariel _________2

Event  34   Boys 800 Meter Run Juniors (15)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:07 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 14165 Armstrong, Jahleel _________1
Elite NT 14176 Dates, Ramiro _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 148 Bentham, Shakobe _________1
Pegasus NT 1411 Butcher-Nurse, Sean _________2
Pegasus NT 1412 Clarke, John _________3

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM NT 14141 Nelson-Turton, Darrion _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 14133 Allman, Andrew _________1
PRO NT 13125 Newton, Josh _________2
PRO NT 13121 Thiery, Alleyne _________3

Rising Stars
RS NT 1458 Eversley, Markhail _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 14216 Barker, Ramario _________1
SGSS NT 13211 Belle, Zidane _________2
SGSS NT 14218 Boyce, Darius _________3

SGSS NT 14212 John, Simon _________4
SGSS NT 13226 Roach, Laquan _________5

Event  37   Women 800 Meter Run Open (6)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:15 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 17190 Battershield, Tamia _________1
CPS NT 15192 Bend, Abrianne _________2

Elite Distance Programme
Elite NT 15155 Chase, Charia _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 15124 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO NT 13117 Gittens, Danica _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 16107 Weekes, Ashley _________1

Event  38   Men 800 Meter Run Open (13)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:22 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac NT 16255 John, Omari _________1
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 18200 Rock, Ronaldo _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 16158 Antoine, Tyal _________1
Elite NT 15183 Bailey, Darian _________2
Elite NT 17186 Bishop, Tafari _________3
Elite NT 18184 Bushell, Darian _________4
Elite NT 18152 Griffith, Rasheeme _________5
Elite NT 17181 Thornhill, Nathan _________6

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18131 Moore, Shaka _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1623 Alkins, Samuel _________1
RS NT 1763 Jordan, Kemar _________2

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 1982 Greene, Dario _________1
Wibisco NT 1983 Soudatt, Joshua _________2

Event  40   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17 (13)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:35 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 16189 Brome, Dakoda _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 15157 Clarke, Daquan _________1
Elite NT 16161 Forde, Khalfan _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 1513 Collymore, Kemar _________1
Pegasus NT 1514 Haynes, Daquan _________2
Pegasus NT 1516 Thornhill, Joshua _________3
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Princess Margaret Sec School...(Event  40   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 17 (13))
PM NT 15137 Bynoe, Malcolm _________1
PM NT 16134 Daniel, Chequayne _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1686 Bruce, Terrico _________1
QL NT 1697 Peters, Nicholai _________2
QL NT 15105 Roett, Nathan _________3

St. George Secondary School
SGSS NT 16217 Best, Jason _________1
SGSS NT 15227 Sargeant, Natahri _________2

Event  41   Women 200 Meter Dash Open (22)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:45 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 15197 Cox, Zada _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite NT 16185 Alleyne, Alisa _________1
Elite NT 14174 Cummins, Kayla _________2
Elite NT 15169 Fagan, Rickyla _________3
Elite NT 17171 Lowe, Ashlee _________4
Elite NT 15182 Mayers, Abbygaile _________5

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus NT 159 Boyce, Vasia _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 16126 Brewster, Adeyah _________1
PRO NT 16115 Gaskin-Griffith, Kamile _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1595 Boyce, Rhema _________1
QL NT 1891 Greenidge, Xhane _________2
QL NT 1692 Haddock, Leilani _________3
QL NT 16100 Kelly, Kellisa _________4
QL NT 2194 Scantlebury, Danielle _________5

Velocity Management
VM NT 16287 Belle, Sarah _________1
VM NT 18284 Connell, Hannah _________2
VM NT 18289 Grimes-Perch, Chara _________3
VM NT 19288 Inniss, Tamika _________4
VM NT 18282 Lafond, Dominique _________5
VM NT 16286 Padmore, Rishaunna _________6

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 1684 Collymore, Kyanna _________1
Wibisco NT 2678 Hunte, Arikay _________2

Event  42   Men 200 Meter Dash Open (17)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 7:00 PM

AgeLane   TeamName Seed Time
Barbados Defence Force

BDF NT 22201 Alleyne, Darian _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS NT 17188 Hunte, Tyreke _________1

Proformers Track Club
PRO NT 18114 Howard, Renaldo _________1
PRO NT 18131 Moore, Shaka _________2

Quantum Leap
QL NT 1889 Fergusson, Nathan _________1

Rising Stars
RS NT 1848 Hollingsworth, Tre _________1
RS NT 1865 King, Dario _________2
RS NT 2143 Weekes, Antonio _________3

Unattached
UNA NT 194 Atkins, Josiah _________1
UNA NT 181 Clarke, Matthew _________2

Velocity Management
VM NT 18274 Elliott, Mario _________1
VM NT 17271 Estwick, Jumulah _________2
VM NT 20272 Greene, Justin _________3
VM NT 18276 Smith, Tremaine _________4
VM NT 18279 Thompson, Nathan _________5
VM NT 17273 Trotman, Laquan _________6

Wibisco Stars Athletic Club
Wibisco NT 1881 Harper, Tristan _________1

Event  102   Boys High Jump Under 17 (1)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Proformers Track Club

PRO NH 13125 Newton, Josh _________1

Event  105   Girls Long Jump Juniors (15)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 13253 Green, Alisha _________1
B C Trac ND  9257 Maloney, Ri-Anna _________2
B C Trac ND 10258 Mitcham, Relissa _________3
B C Trac ND 12260 Rouse, Serena _________4

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS ND 14194 Browne, Eboni _________1

Elite Distance Programme
Elite ND 14162 Agard, Aaliyah _________1
Elite ND 14154 Stewart, Tiara _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus ND 1421 Mascoll, Alysha _________1

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM ND 13140 Harvey, Juanita _________1
PM ND 12142 Herbert, Amirah _________2
PM ND 13144 Norville, Sherelle _________3

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 12127 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny _________1
PRO ND 12130 Hunte, Shania _________2
PRO ND 14129 Solomon, Jada _________3
PRO ND 11120 Williams, Zarina _________4
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Event  106   Boys Long Jump Juniors (21)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  106   Boys Long Jump Juniors (21))

B C Trac ND 12250 Barker, Ratanang _________1
B C Trac ND  7262 Bryan-Cadogan, Tevez _________2
B C Trac ND 13263 Cato, Josiah _________3
B C Trac ND 12267 Edwads, Jaden _________4
B C Trac ND 13254 Green, Jayden _________5
B C Trac ND  7265 Kellman, Ryo _________6
B C Trac ND  9266 Nurse, Xavier _________7

High Performance Programme
HPP ND 11232 Massiah, Aaron _________1
HPP ND 14231 Massiah, Celeb _________2

Pegasus Training Program
Pegasus ND 1319 Best, Jaedan _________1

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM ND 14139 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario _________1
PM ND 14141 Nelson-Turton, Darrion _________2

Proformers Track Club
PRO ND 14133 Allman, Andrew _________1
PRO ND  9132 Allman, Stephen _________2
PRO ND 10122 Brown, Lamari _________3
PRO ND 13121 Thiery, Alleyne _________4

St. George Secondary School
SGSS ND 14225 Gill, Jamarco _________1
SGSS ND 14206 Harding, Elisha _________2
SGSS ND 14212 John, Simon _________3
SGSS ND 13219 Reid, Korey _________4
SGSS ND 14222 Sobers, Hakeem _________5

Event  107   Girls Long Jump Under 17 (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

Elite ND 16156 Holder, Reanna _________1
Princess Margaret Sec School

PM ND 15135 Griffith, Karimah _________1
Proformers Track Club

PRO ND 15124 Blackman, Anika _________1
PRO ND 16126 Brewster, Adeyah _________2
PRO ND 15116 Newton, Sara _________3

Event  108   Boys Long Jump Under 17 (1)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Princess Margaret Sec School

PM ND 16134 Daniel, Chequayne _________1

Event  109   Women Long Jump Open (6)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

Elite ND 17180 Johnson, Selena _________1
High Performance Programme

HPP ND 19242 Drayton, Jamie _________1
Unattached

Una ND 16147 Nelson, Misha _________1
Velocity Management

VM ND 15285 Archer, Kamani _________1
VM ND 16286 Padmore, Rishaunna _________2
VM ND 16283 Wood, Dominique _________3

Event  110   Men Long Jump Open (7)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1865 King, Dario _________1
RS ND 2143 Weekes, Antonio _________2

Unattached
UNA ND 195 Edwards, Seth _________1
Una ND 19145 Greaves, Anderson _________2
Una ND 18148 Miller, Jonathan _________3
Una ND 19146 Nurse, Kayode _________4

Velocity Management
VM ND 15269 Spencer, Aren _________1

Event  111   Women Triple Jump Open (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached

Una ND 16147 Nelson, Misha _________1
Velocity Management

VM ND 15285 Archer, Kamani _________1
VM ND 16286 Padmore, Rishaunna _________2
VM ND 16283 Wood, Dominique _________3

Event  112   Men Triple Jump Open (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached

Una ND 18148 Miller, Jonathan _________1
Una ND 19146 Nurse, Kayode _________2

Velocity Management
VM ND 17275 Bascom, Raekon _________1
VM ND 15269 Spencer, Aren _________2
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Event  113   Girls Discus Throw Under 17 (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club...(Event  113   Girls Discus Throw Under 17 (4))

B C Trac ND 16268 Deane-Mason, Dedra _________1
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS ND 16191 Hutson, Shanice _________1
CPS ND 13196 Springer, Faith _________2

Rising Stars
RS ND 1634 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________1

Event  114   Boys Discus Throw Under 17 (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 16252 Duguid-Green, Alex _________1
B C Trac ND 15264 Hinds, Kevon _________2
B C Trac ND 16256 King, Kaelin _________3

Coleridge and Parry School
CPS ND 16195 Mason, Akkim _________1

Event  115   Women Discus Throw 1kg Open (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1966 Squires, Joy _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 18215 Thorpe M, Maresha _________1
Wibisco Stars Athletic Club

Wibisco ND 2880 Atherley, Jenila _________1

Event  116   Boys Discus Throw 1.75kg Under 20 (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS ND 17187 Babb, Enrique _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite ND 19149 Gibbons, Triston _________1
Rising Stars

RS ND 1753 Oliver, Don-Ross _________1
Unattached

UNA ND 197 Adams-Yearwood, Justin _________1

Event  119   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 17 (2)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1546 Greaves, Vanessa _________1
RS ND 1634 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________2

Event  120   Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 17 (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 15264 Hinds, Kevon _________1
B C Trac ND 16256 King, Kaelin _________2

Rising Stars
RS ND 1571 Wiggins, Laquon _________1

Event  122   Boys Javelin Throw 800g Under 20 (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Harrison College

Kolij ND 17249 Hill, Ahijah _________1
Kolij ND 19248 Hill, Zion _________2

Rising Stars
RS ND 1753 Oliver, Don-Ross _________1

Unattached
UNA ND 195 Edwards, Seth _________1

Event  123   Women Javelin Throw 600g Open (2)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 18215 Thorpe M, Maresha _________1
Wibisco Stars Athletic Club

Wibisco ND 2880 Atherley, Jenila _________1

Event  124   Men Javelin Throw 800g Open (1)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Wibisco ND 3879 Cummins, Juston _________1

Event  125   Girls Shot Put 3kg Under 17 (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 16268 Deane-Mason, Dedra _________1
Rising Stars

RS ND 1634 Kirton-Browne, Rowland _________1
RS ND 1535 Knight, Zaria _________2

Event  126   Boys Shot Put 5kg Under 17 (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 16252 Duguid-Green, Alex _________1
B C Trac ND 15264 Hinds, Kevon _________2
B C Trac ND 16256 King, Kaelin _________3

Rising Stars
RS ND 1677 Taylor, Raheem _________1
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Event  128   Boys Shot Put 6kg Under 20 (1)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Unattached...(Event  128   Boys Shot Put 6kg Under 20 (1))

UNA ND 197 Adams-Yearwood, Justin _________1

Event  129   Women Shot Put 4kg Open (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1966 Squires, Joy _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 18215 Thorpe M, Maresha _________1
Wibisco Stars Athletic Club

Wibisco ND 2880 Atherley, Jenila _________1

Event  131   Women 4x100 Meter Relay Open (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 1:30 PM

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Proformers Track Club

A NTPRO _________1
B NTPRO _________2

Quantum Leap
A NTQL _________1
B NTQL _________2

St. George Secondary School
A NTSGSS _________1

Event  132   Men 4x100 Meter Relay Open (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 1:35 PM

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time
Quantum Leap

A NTQL _________1
B NTQL _________2

St. George Secondary School
A NTSGSS _________1
B NTSGSS _________2
C NTSGSS _________3

Event  133   Girls Discus Throw 1kg Juniors (2)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS ND 13196 Springer, Faith _________1
Princess Margaret Sec School

PM ND 14136 Henry, Shanice _________1

Event  134   Boys Discus Throw 1kg Juniors (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Coleridge and Parry School

CPS ND 14199 Connell, Kasim _________1

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM ND 14139 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario _________1

St. George Secondary School
SGSS ND 14222 Sobers, Hakeem _________1

Event  135   Girls Shot Put 2.75kg Juniors (4)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 3:45 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 13253 Green, Alisha _________1
Elite Distance Programme

Elite ND 13177 Dates, Ryah _________1
Princess Margaret Sec School

PM ND 14136 Henry, Shanice _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 12229 Barker, Kiara _________1

Event  136   Boys Shot Put 4kg Juniors (5)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 2:00 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
B C Trac Athletic Club

B C Trac ND 13263 Cato, Josiah _________1
B C Trac ND 13254 Green, Jayden _________2

Princess Margaret Sec School
PM ND 14139 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario _________1
PM ND 14141 Nelson-Turton, Darrion _________2

St. George Secondary School
SGSS ND 14222 Sobers, Hakeem _________1

Event  137   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Juniors (2)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 5:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite Distance Programme

Elite ND 13177 Dates, Ryah _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 12229 Barker, Kiara _________1

Event  138   Boys Javelin Throw 600g Juniors (3)
Saturday 1/20/2018 - 6:30 PM

AgePos   TeamName Seed Mark
Rising Stars

RS ND 1451 Johnson, Jonathan _________1
St. George Secondary School

SGSS ND 14216 Barker, Ramario _________1
SGSS ND 14224 Byer, Hakeem _________2


